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Firestop collar CP 643 N

APPLICATIONS

® Plastic pipes with diameters from 20 - 160 mm

@ Suitable for PVC, PE and HDPE pipes
® Foruse in walls and floors
°

Waste water pipes, fresh water pipes, drinking water pipes

ADVANTAGES

® Latch mechanism for quick and easy closure

® Allows correct installation where space is tight
® Flexible tab positioning for convenient fastening
°

Ready-to-use product

@ Siesmic ” E
5 “Low voC

Fixing Method
Wall Floor

1l

Surface mounted Surface mounted

Ordering designation Pipe diameter -
range

CP643 1.5”/50 N (A2 SS) + 20 - 51 mm

HSA-R M6 5/-/-

CP643 2”/63 N (A2 SS) + 52 - 64 mm

HSA-R M6 5/-/-

CP643 2.5”/75 N (A2 SS) + 65 - 78 mm

HSA-R M6 5/-/-

CP643 3”/90 N (A2 SS) + 79 - 91 mm

HSA-R M6 5/-/-

CP643 4”/110 N (A2 SS) + 92 - 115 mm

HSA-R M6 5/-/-

CP643 5”/125 N (A2 SS) + 116 - 125 mm

HSA-R M6 5/-/-

CP643 67/160 N (A2 SS) + 126 - 170 mm

HSA-R M6 5/-/-

Ordering designation

Firestop Jacket CP 643-50/1.5"N (A2 S.S)
Firestop jacket CP 643-63/2” N (A2 S.S)
Firestop jacket CP 643-72/2.5’ N (A2 S.S)
Firestop jacket CP 643-90/3” N (A2 S.S)
Firestop jacket CP 643-110/4” N (A2 S.S)
Firestop jacket CP 643-125/5” N (A2 S.S)
Firestop jacket CP 643-160/6” N (A2 S.S)
CP 643-50/1.5” N

CP 643-63/2” N

CP 643-75/2.5” N

CP 643-90/3” N

CP 643-110/4” N

CP 643-125/5” N

CP 643-160/6” N

Mould &
Mildew

Collar outside
diameter

67 mm

82 mm

102 mm

117 mm

146 mm

166 mm

236 mm

Pipe diameter - range

20 - 51 mm
52 - 64 mm
65 - 78 mm
79 - 91 mm
92 - 115 mm
116 - 125 mm
126 - 170 mm
20 - 51 mm
52 - 64 mm
65 - 78 mm
79 - 91 mm
92 - 115 mm
116 - 125 mm
126 - 170 mm

Technical data

Base materials

Concrete, Masonry, Drywall

Expansion temperature (approx.) 250 °C
Expansion ratio (unrestricted, 1:17

up to)

Storage and transportation -5-50°C

temperature range

Application Procedure

2~

1. Close 2. Clean plastic
remaining gap pipe
by mortar or
by CP606 for
smoke and

acoustic seal

Package contents

2x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop Jacket CP 643-50/1.5"N (A2 S.S)

2x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-63/2” N (A2 S.S)

3x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-72/2.5’ N (A2 S.S

3x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-90/3” N (A2 S.S)

3x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-110/4” N (A2 S.S)

4x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-125/5” N (A2 S.S)

4x Std stud anchor HSA-R M6x50 5/-/-,
1x Firestop jacket CP 643-160/6" N (A2 S.S)

Collar outside diameter

67 mm

82 mm

102 mm
117 mm
146 mm
166 mm
236 mm
67 mm

82 mm

102 mm
117 mm
146 mm
166 mm
236 mm

Please visit Hilti website for the latest item numbers and related products

CP 643N Firestop Collar (Macau)
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3. Close jacket

4. Attach
fastening
hooks

Sales pack
quantity

1pc

Sales pack
quantity

1pc
1 pc
1pc
1 pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1 pc
1pc
1 pc
1pc
1pc

5. Repeat the

same jacket
installation
procedure for
the other side
of the wall

Order Now

ltem number

3503533

3503534

3503535

3503536

3503538

3503539

3503540

Item number

3447172
3447193
3447194
3447195
3447196
3447197
3447198
304325
304326
304327
304328
304329
304330
304331
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https://www.hilti.com.hk/firestop-and-fire-protection-systems/firestop-collars%2c-wraps-and-bandages/r373

FIRESTOP AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS ACR

Firestop collar CP 644

APPLICATIONS Technical data
® Sealing flammable pipes from 180 mm to 250 mm in diameter in Base materials Concrete, Masonry, Drywall
penetrations through fire compartment walls and floors Expansion temperature (approx.) 210 °C
Expansion ratio (unrestricted, 1:17
ADVANTAGES up to)
® Ready-to-use firestop collar with a galvanized steel housing Storage and transportation -5-50°C
. . temperature range
® Latch mechanism for quick and easy closure -
) o 4 . Colour Metallic grey
® Flexible hook positioning for convenient fastening
% Siesmic
Fixing Method
Wall Floor
j:b on
Surface mounted Surface mounted
Application Procedure
l&/\
1. Close 2. Clean plastic 3. Close jacket 4. Attach 5. Repeat the
remaining gap pipe fastening same jacket
by GPooe or fhooks brocedure
sr};wke and ﬁ':e oethgr sigg Order Now
acoustic seal of the wall
Ordering designation Collar outer diameter Sales pack Item number
quantity
CP 644-180/7” 228 mm 1pc 304339"
CP 644-200/8” 257 mm 1 pc 304340"
CP 644-225/9” 289 mm 1pc 304342"
CP 644-250/10” 319 mm 1 pc 304343"
CP 644-250/10” US 319 mm 1pc 304344"

" This is a non-stock item. For detailed lead time information please contact your Hilti representative.

Please visit Hilti website for the latest item numbers and related products

Customer Hotline: Hong Kong 8228 8118, Macau 00800 8228 8118 Email: hksales@hilti.com

CP 643N Firestop Collar (Macau) Page 3 of 48 Jun 2025


https://www.hilti.com.hk/firestop-and-fire-protection-systems/firestop-collars%2c-wraps-and-bandages/r3069

Subject: Method Statement of CP 643N / CP 644
Material:
Accessory: Nil

= a]

CP 643N / CP 644 firestop collar and CP 606/ CP 601S Firestop sealant

Setting Operation

1

Clean the plastic pipes. Expansion of the
intumescent material during a fire acts to
close the plastic pipe. Very dirty pipes (i.e.
pipes with the remains of mortar) may lead to
a delay in this closing action.

Soiled plastic pipes should, therefore, be
cleaned in the area where the CP 643N / CP
644 Firestop Collar is to be installed.

2 Seal the opening if required. Gaps may be
closed with CP 606 / CP 601S firestop
sealant.

3 Close the CP 643N / CP 644 Firestop Collar.

Place the CP 643N / CP 644 Firestop Collar
around the plastic pipe and lock the closure
by applying firm pressure until it latches.

CP 643N Firestop Collar (Macau)
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4 Attach fastening hooks. The fastening hooks
can be attached to various points on the metal
housing.
5 Fasten the CP 643N Firestop Collar. Only
when fastened properly can CP 643N offer i’ JI
protection against fire. ‘
a. Mark the fastening points.
b. Drill holes with a Hilti rotary hammer W
drill (i.e. TE 4-A18) or, depending on
the base material, fasten using Hilti
powder-actuated tool.
c. To secure the CP 643N Firestop
Collar, use Hilti anchors/fasteners.
d. For maintenance reasons, a
penetration can be permanently
marked with an identification plate

Safety precautions:

e Never use with metal pipes or with unapproved anchors or fasteners or in highly corrosive surroundings
o Keep out of the reach of children

CP 643N Firestop Collar (Macau) Page 5 of 48 Jun 2025
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0 243 247 24 .8 24.1 244
5 252 56.8 294 24.3 24.9
10 26.9 70.6 37.5 247 26.1
15 28.6 815 34.1 25.6 26.8
20 30.3 80.9 46.5 27.0 29.8
25 31.9 78.5 81.7 294 41.1
30 34.5 76.9 101.9 340 94.3
35 357 773 102.8 43.2 75.6
40 62.9 78.4 103.2 534 96.1
45 68.8 81.5 103.5 61.0 100.3
50 73.5 84.9 102.8 67.0 101.8
55 75.0 85.9 105.0 724 104.0
60 69.2 86.5 103.6 772 117.2
65 67.7 87.7 104.9 80.9 119.2
70 78.4 88.3 104.4 84.0 108.7
75 85.8 89.1 103.9 86.9 104.9
80 89.3 89.0 107.5 89.4 104.3
85 90.0 89.9 110.5 91.7 104.8
90 91.5 929 111.0 93.6 104.3
95 919 941 111.1 95.2 104.3
100 92.4 95.7 110.6 96.7 103.8
105 92.8 979 110.9 98.6 104.4
110 94.0 99.5 111.1 100.2 104.1
115 95.0 98.9 110.9 100.9 103.0
120 97.0 99.1 110.8 101.1 103.4
130 97.4 98.5 109.1 101.1 104.1
140 99.1 96.8 108.7 102.3 105.5
150 99.4 95.2 107.0 104.5 110.7
160 99.5 95.8 105.2 106.8 116.8
170 993 97.9 104.7 109.7 125.0
180 99.7 101.3 103.6 113.9 134.5
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200 100.8 110.4 100.2 127.1 157.5
210 104.2 112.7 99.0 135.3 176.2
220 108.8 116.2 98.5 148.9 190.6
230 115.3 119.0 100.7 171.8 202.2
233 1183 119.9 102.6 175.8 205.3*
240 123.9 121.7 106.5 183.9 212.7
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number  20160125-R15431
Report Reference  R15431-19980323
Issue Date  2016-JANUARY-25

Issued to:  HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC

5400 S 122ND EAST AVE
TULSA OK 74146

This is to certify that FIRESTOP DEVICES

representative samples of  Firestop devices designated CP 643 50/1.5” N, CP 643
63/2” N, CP 643 75/2.5” N, CP 643 90/3” N, CP 643 110/4”
N, CP 643 125/5” N, CP 643 160/6” N, CP 644 200/8” and
CP 644 250/10” for use in specific through-penetration
firestop systems. The various suffixes for the designations
of the firestop devices indicates the nominal outside
diameter of the pipe (mm/in.) on which the device is
intended to be installed.

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the
Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: UL 1479 STANDARD FOR FIRE TESTS OF
PENETRATION FIRESTOPS.
CAN/ULC S115 STANDARD METHOD OF FIRE TESTS
OF FIRESTOP SYSTEMS

Additional Information:  See the UL Online Certifications Directory at
www.ul.com/database for additional information

Only those products bearing the UL Certification Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's
Certification and Follow-Up Service.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
ULLLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please

contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
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Attn. : To whom it may concern

Date : 1 April 2025

Ref. : 042/FP/SC/25

Subject : Country of Origin- Hilti CP643N Firestop Collar

Dear Sir / Madam,

Enclosed please find the information of Hilti CP643N Firestop Collar.

Brand Name > Hilti
Model Name - Hilti CP643N Firestop Collar
Manufacturer - Hilti Corporation

Address of Manufacturer : FL-9494, Principality of Liechtenstein.
Manufacturer Contact Person : Spencer Cheung
Supplier : Hilti (Hong Kong) Ltd

Address of Supplier : 701-704, 7/F, Tower A, Manulife Financial Centre,
223 Wai Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Supplier Contact Person : Spencer Cheung (+852 9732 1231)

Country of Origin : Germany

Should you have further questions, please do not hesitate to contact our Technical
Representatives, Customer Service Hotline at 8228-8118, or email us at hksales@hilti.com.

Yours faithfully,

Spencer Cheung
Head of Product Leadership Strategy

Hilti (Hong Kong) Ltd.

701-704 | Tower A | Manulife Financial Centre
223 Wai Yip Street | Kwun Tong

Kowloon | Hong Kong

P +852-8228 8118 | F +852-2954 1751

www.hilti.com.hk
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Date: 23 August 2021
Ref.: 112/FP/RY/21

Subject: Hilti CP 643N/644 Firestop Collars — LEED Information

To Whom It May Concern:

= The Hilti CP 643N/644 Firestop Collars are manufactured in Germany.

= The Hilti CP 643N/644 Firestop Collars have a VOC content of 7.6 gramsl/liter.

= There is no recycled content in the Hilti CP 643N/ CP 644 Firestop Collars, and it cannot
be recycled.

= The CP 643N/644 Firestop Collars do not contain any Rapidly Renewable Materials.

= The CP 643N/644 Firestop Collars are not regulated as a hazardous waste by the
Federal EPA Standards.

If you would like to know more about Hilti solutions for LEED buildings or should you have any
further questions, please do not hesitate to contact our Customer Service Hotline at 8228-8118
or email us at hksales@hilti.com.

Yours faithfully,

P

4
Ricky Yau
Head of Product Leadership Strategy
Hilti (Hong Kong) Ltd.

Hilti (Hong Kong) Ltd.

701-704 | Tower A | Manulife Financial Centre
223 Wai Yip Street | Kwun Tong

Kowloon | Hong Kong

P +852-8228 8118 | F +852-2954 1751

www.hilti.com.hk
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To whom it may concern

Date: 22" April 2016

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Hilti Firestop Products non-CFC and Ozone Confirmation

Referring to your enquiry about the captioned subject, please be advised that:

Hilti firestop products, CP643N Firestop Jacket is free of CFC, HCFC nor other ozone
depletion elements.

CFC, HCFC and ozone depletion elements were not used during the product process neither.

Should you have further questions, please do not hesitate to contact our
Technical Representatives or Customer Service Hotline at 8228-8118.

Yours sincerely,

[ |

1L/ Vi |

[
Andrew Lau

Product Manger

Hilti (Hong Kong) Ltd.

701-704 & 708A&B | Tower A | Manulife Financial Centre
223 Wai Yip Street | Kwun Tong

Kowloon | Hong Kong

P +852-8228 8118 | F +852-2954 1751

www.hilti.com.hk
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IS

Material Information Statement
Articles

According to Regulation (EC) 1907/2006, Article 32
Revision: 07.04.2020 Version: 18

1 Identification of the articles and of the company undertaking

1.1 Product identifier

Trade name:

Firestop Bandage CFS-B / CP 646

Firestop Back Pan Strip CFS-BPS

Firestop Block CFS-BL / CFS-BL P

Firestop Board CP 675

Firestop Boot CFS-BO

Firestop Box Insert

Firestop Cable Collar CFS-CC / CFS-RCC / CFS-RCC EXT
Firestop Cable Module CFS-T

Firestop Cast-in device CP 680/ CP 681/ CFS-CID /
CFS-CID MD P/M

Firestop Coated Board CFS-CT B/ CP670 / CP673 / CP676
Firestop Collar CFS-C / CFS-C P

Firestop Collar CP 643 / CP 644

Firestop Composite Sheet CFS-COS

Firestop Cord CFS-CO

Firestop Cushion CP 651N

Firestop Drop-In Device CFS-DID

Firestop Edge of Slab QuickSeal CFS-EOS QS
Firestop Endless Collar CFS-C EL

Firestop Filler Module CFS-T FB

Firestop Gangplate CFS-SL GP

Firestop Module Box CFS-MB / CP 657

Firestop Plug CFS-PL / CP 658

Firestop Plug Seal CFS-T RR/ CFS-T RRS
Firestop Retrofit Sleeve CFS-SL RK
Firestop Sleeve CP 645

Firestop Sleeve Kit CFS-SL SK

Firestop Speed Sleeve CFS-SL / CFS-SL GA / CP 653
Firestop Top Track Seal CFS-TTS

Firestop Top Track Seal CFS-TTS MD
Firestop Top Track Cover CFS-TTS MD
Firestop Top Track Plug CFS-TTS MD
Firestop Top Track Seal CFS-TTS 212
Firestop Top Track Seal CFS-TTS R
Firestop Wedge Seal CFS-T WD120
Firestop Wrap Strip CFS-W EL/SG /P /CP 648
Foil Tapes CS-FT

Intumescent fagade cavity closer CP674
Joint Sealing Tapes CS-JST

Mineral Wool

Mineral Wool Boards

Multifunctional Tapes CS-MFT

Pre-coated Mineral Wool Boards

Smoke & Acoustic Track Seal CS-TTS SA
Speed Plug CP 777

Speed Strip CP 767

1.2 Application of the listed articles

Construction industry.

Refer to Hilti product literature, technical data sheets, 3rd party published listings and national approvals for specific application information. For
more details, please contact your local Hilti organization through http://www.hilti.group

1.3 Manufacturer / Supplier

Hilti AG
Feldkircherstr. 100
FL-9494 Schaan
Liechtenstein

Customer Service
Phone +423 (0)844 84 84 85
Fax +423 (0)844 84 84 86

2 Other information

A Safety Data Sheet is not required due to the classification of these products as “articles” according to Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of 18
December 2006 (EU) / 29CFR 1910.1200 (U.S.A.). Consequently, these products are exempted from CLP / OSHA Labeling and SDS
requirements.

These data are based on our present knowledge. However, they shall not constitute a guarantee for any specific product features and shall not
establish a legally valid contractual relationship.

Informing department:
chemicals.hse@hilti.com
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Hilti CP 643N Firestop Collar Job Reference

Year
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2025
2025

Project Name

181A 187 CENTRO COMERCIAL DO GRUPO
#

181A 187 CENTRO COMERCIAL DO GRUPO
21 ANDAR, EM

ESTRADA DOS CAVALEIROS 63-69
AVENIDA DE TUN DENG

181A 187 CENTRO COMERCIAL DO GRUPO
AV. DA PRAIA GRANDE, MACAO

CP 643N Firestop Collar (Macau)

Customer Name

CHINA ZHONG JI MECHANICAL INDUSTRY
LSS TUBE SYSTEMS LIMITED

CHINA ZHONG JI MECHANICAL INDUSTRY
MGM GRAND PARADISE LIMITED

XIN RONG ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING
CHINA ZHONG JI MECHANICAL INDUSTRY
CHINA ZHONG JI MECHANICAL INDUSTRY
KAI HING WATER & ELECTRICAL ENG
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